Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Ltd.

CIN: L25209MH1986PLC040119

8th November, 2016

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Application under Regulation 37 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, or the proposed Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") between Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Limited (Demerged Company) and Chandni Machines Private Limited (Resulting Company)

Ref: Application no. 42649 for Scheme – 24(f) Scheme of Demerger

This is further to our application seeking approval for the above proposed Scheme of Arrangement under Regulation 37 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the documents being uploaded on the web portal of BSE Limited on 13th October, 2016 for public comments.

In this regard as sought vide SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/16/2015 dated November 30, 2015 we take the opportunity to submit herewith the Complaints Report in connection with the captioned matter.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and kindly issue your no-objection letter with respect to the Scheme at the earliest

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfull

For Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Limited

MUMBAI

Jayesh R Mehta

Director

(DIN: 00193029)

MUMBAI OFFICE: 110, T. V. Industrial Estate, 52, S. K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400030. Maharashtra, INDIA

TeleFax: ++91-22-24950328 Email: jrgroup@jrmehta.com / sales@cteil.com

Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Ltd.

CIN: L25209MH1986PLC040119

COMPLAINTS REPORTFOR CHANDNI TEXTILES ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number	
1.	Number of complaints received directly	Nil	
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchange	Nil	
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	Nil	
4.	Number of complaints resolved	Nil	
5.	Number of complaints pending	Nil	

Note: For the Scheme of Arrangement, the company has not received any complaint from any investor.

Part B

Sr. No.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status (Resolved/Pending)
1.	N.A	N.A.	N.A
2.	N.A	N.A.	N.A
3.	N.A	N.A.	N.A

Note: For the Scheme of Arrangement, the company has not received any complaint from any investor.

For Chandni / extiles Engineering Industries Limited

Jayesh R Mehta Director

(DIN: 00193029)

MUMBAI OFFICE: 110, T. V. Industrial Estate, 52, S. K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400030. Maharashtra, INDIA

TeleFax: ++91-22-24950328 Email: jrgroup@jrmehta.com / sales@cteil.com